

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 7 of 2023 With
MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023 With
MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023 With
WA No. 8 of 2023**

Jangpou Dangmei

.....Appellant/s

- Versus –
Union of India & 6 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHRMA**

24.02.2023

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General appeared for the State respondents and Mr. Kashum, learned counsel appeared for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks adjournment of these cases on the ground of personal difficulty.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03.03.2023 for admission hearing and consideration of the prayer for passing interim order.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Lhaineichong