

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 7 of 2023 With MC (WA) No. 20 of 2023
With MC (WA) No. 21 of 2023 With WA No. 8 of 2023**

JANGPOU DANGMEI

Appellant

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND 6
OTHERS

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

12.10.2023

A. Bimol Singh, J

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General appearing for the State respondents prays for allowing him to advance arguments after 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant has no objection.

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appeared for the Union of India.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 23.11.2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sapana