

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

Appellant

Vs.

Union of India and 6 Others

Respondents

***Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023
With WA No. 8 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

26.05.2025

Learned senior counsel namely, Mr. BP Sahu for the appellant in WA No. 7 of 2023 is present before the Court physically and his submission is taken on record but this proceeding is connected with MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023, MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023 and WA No. 8 of 2023.

However, learned counsel namely, Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu learned for the appellant in WA No. 8 of 2023 is on record securing the service of learned senior counsel namely, Mr. BP Sahu who is present before the Court physically and his submission is taken on record. Whereas the learned Advocate General namely, Mr. Lenin Hijam for the State respondents is present before the Court physically and Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG who is representing the Union of India is also

present before the Court physically. The submissions of learned senior counsel for the parties inclusive in the presence of the learned Advocate General is taken on record.

Consequently, keeping in view the submission made by parties in the aforesaid proceedings are concerned, these matters should be listed after 3 (three) weeks. However, keeping in view the submission made by the senior counsel for the parties in these proceedings, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 16th June, 2025.

Sushil

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE