

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and 6 others

Respondents

***Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023
With WA No. 8 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

01.09.2025

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the appellants is present before the court physically and seeking some short accommodation but in these matter the learned AG Mr. Lenin Hijam for the State respondents is on record but represented by the counsel Ms. Thanyomi Keishing.

However, keeping in view the submission made by the learned counsel for the appellant is concerned, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 26.09.2025.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE