

Sl. Nos. 15-18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

Appellant

Vs.

Union of India and 6 others

Respondents

Clubbed with MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023

With MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023

With WA No. 8 of 2023

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

26.09.2025

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondent No. 1 are before this Court.

At appellant's request, list on 27.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil