

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

... Appellant

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

... Respondents

With MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023
With MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023
With WA No. 8 of 2023

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

20.04.2026

Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel representing counsel on record for writ appellant, Mr. Thamchuiyo, learned counsel representing Mr. Vijayanand, learned Sr. PCCG (Senior Panel Counsel for Central Government) for respondent No. 1 and Mr. I. Amri, learned State counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 7 are before this Court (Physical Court).

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General of Manipur appearing on behalf of Mr. I. Amri, learned State counsel is before this Court on the Video Conferencing (VC) platform.

Learned counsel representing counsel on record for writ appellant and learned counsel representing learned Sr. PCCG for respondent No. 1 make a joint/common request for adjournment citing counsel inconvenience at their respective ends.

Afore-referred common/joint request for adjournment is acceded to.

In the light of narrative thus far, let captioned matter stand over to 23.06.2026.

List under the same cause list caption i.e., 'HEARING' on 23.06.2026.

List on 23.06.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin