

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 7 of 2023

Jangpou Dangmei

... Appellant

- Versus -

Union of India & 6 Ors.

... Respondents

With MC(WA) No. 20 of 2023

With MC(WA) No. 21 of 2023

With WA No. 8 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

[Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ]

27.08.2026

Matter mentioned at half past ten

[1] Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel on record for appellant/MC(Miscellaneous Case) applicant requests for an adjournment citing difficulty at his end.

[2] Mr. Thamchuiyo, learned counsel on record for respondent No. 1 and Mr. I. Amri, learned State counsel on record for respondent Nos. 2 to 7 do not oppose afore-referred adjournment request.

[3] Afore-referred adjournment request of learned counsel for appellant/MC applicant is acceded to.

[4] List on 06.11.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin